
Soil Survey Region 10 – Soil Science Division Staff & Offices 

Michael Whited 
Regional Director 

375 Jackson St., Suite 600 
St. Paul, MN  55010 

(651) 602-7864 
michael.whited@mn.usda.gov 

10-HAV Havre, MT 
Stuart Veith, MLRA Soil Survey Leader 
206 25th Ave W. 
Havre, MT  59501 
(406) 265-6792 
stuart.veith@mt.usda.gov 
 
10-BIS Bismarck, ND 
Perry Sullivan, MLRA Soil Survey Leader 
916 E. Interstate Ave., Suite 5 
Bismarck, ND  58503-0548 
(701) 250-4518 Ext 6 
perry.sullivan@nd.usda.gov  
 
10-DVL Devils Lake, ND 
Alan Gulsvig, MLRA Soil Survey Leader 
706 8th Ave. SE, Suite 1 
Devils Lake, ND  58301-3749 
(701) 662-6283 Ext 6 
alan.gulsvig@nd.usda.gov  
 
10-FAR Fargo, ND 
Keith Anderson, MLRA Soil Survey Leader 
1665 43rd St. So. 
Fargo, ND  58103-3319 
(701) 282-2157 
keith.anderson@nd.usda.gov 
 
10-RED Redfield, SD 
Lance Howe, MLRA Soil Survey Leader 
25 ½ W. 6th Ave. 
Redfield, SD  57469 
(605) 472-0102 
lance.howe@sd.nrcs.gov 
 
10-STA Stanton, NE 
Grant Jackson, Acting MLRA Soil Survey Leader 
715 11th St. 
Stanton, NE  68779-0167 
(402) 439-2213 Ext 7 
grant.jackson@ne.usda.gov  
 

10-FER Fergus Falls, MN 
Tom Neuenfeldt, MLRA Soil Survey Leader 
1004 Frontier Dr. 
Fergus Falls, MN  56537 
(218) 736-5445 
tom.neuenfeldt@mn.usda.gov 
 
10-BEM Bemidji, MN 
Tom Neuenfeldt, Acting MLRA SSL 
   (See Fergus Falls) 
Patty Burns, MLRA Soil Scientist 
3217 Bemidji Ave N. 
Bemidji, MN  56601-4328 
(218) 751-1942 
patty.burns@mn.usda.gov  
 
10-DUL Duluth, MN 
Roger Risley, MLRA Soil Survey Leader 
4850 Miller trunk HWY, Suite 1B 
Duluth, MN  55811 
(218) 720-5209 
roger.risley@mn.usda.gov  
 
10-ALB Albert Lea, MN 
Clayton Johnson, MLRA Soil Survey Leader 
1400 W. Main St. 
Albert Lea, MN  56007-1816 
(507) 373-7960 
clayton.johnson@mn.usda.gov   
 
10-ONA Onalaska, WI 
Kevin Traastad, MLRA Soil Survey Leader 
1107 Riders Club Rd 
Onalaska, WI  54650-2079 
(608) 782-0180 
kevin.traastad@wi.usda.gov  
 
10-RHI Rhinelander, WI 
Scott Eversoll, MLRA Soil Survey Leader 
2187 N. Stevens St., Suite A 
Rhinelander, WI  54501-3879 
scott.eversoll@wi.usda.gov 
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